School District Blended Learning Declaration Form

Any local, city, exempted village or joint vocational school district; community school established under Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3314; STEM school established under ORC 3326; college- preparatory boarding school established under ORC 3328; or chartered nonpublic school MUST notify the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce no later than July 1 if the school, during the upcoming school year, will begin or cease to use a blended instructional model.¹

According to Ohio law,² "blended learning" means the delivery of instruction in a combination of time primarily in a supervised physical location away from home and online delivery whereby the student has some element of control over time, place, path, or pace of learning.

A local, city, exempted village, or joint vocational school district; STEM school established under ORC 3326; collegepreparatory boarding school established under ORC 3328; or chartered nonpublic school must notify the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce if a school will operate a blended learning model, or discontinue a blended learning model by completing the following form and emailing it to <u>onlinelearning@education.ohio.gov</u>.

If you are a community school established under Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3314 please contact your sponsor as you consider plans for the school year.

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.	
Establishing/Continuing a Blended Learning Model Discontinuing a Blended Learning Model	
District:	_IRN:
If entire district is not operating under a Blended Learning Mode	
County:	
Name and Title:	
Signature:	Date:
Email:	
Phone:	
¹ Ohio Revised Code 3302.41(A) ² Ohio Revised Code 3301.079(J)(1) 1 Blended Learning Declaration	

Department of Education & Workforce